Specification Sheet
 Specification Number:   8051H-1100S
 Revision: 07
 Date Issued:  29-Jun-21
1. Part Number:  8051H-1100S
2. Photograph:
3. Product Information:
Description: SteriWare® Jumbo Pipette 1100mm - sterile
Use: Single use, disposable liquid sampler
Material of Construction: High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) - virgin
• Conforms to FDA 21 CFR 177.1520
• Conforms to EU Regulations 10/2011
• Conforms to EC Regulations 1935/2004
• BSE/TSE free
 A blue dye is added to one of the tips. The blue dye is certified:
• FDA acceptable for food contact
• Free of materials of animal origin
Method of Construction: Ultrasonic welding
Nominal Length  1090mm
Diameter of Outer Tube: 21mm
Diameter of hole in tip: Handle End (Blue) = 1.5mm
 Product End (Natural) = 3mm
Nominal Weight of Sampler: 123g
Assembly & Primary Packing Environment: Class 100,000 Cleanroom
Individually Bagged? Yes (heat sealed PE/PET bag)
Method of Sterilisation: Gamma Irradiation (25kGy minimum dose)
Number of Samplers per Box: 37
Recommended Storage Conditions: Dry and ambient temperature
Shelf Life: 5 years from the date of manufacture
Specification Sheet
 Specification Number:   8051H-1100S
 Revision: 07
 Date Issued:  29-Jun-21
4. Change Control: Sampling Systems operates a policy of continual improvement.
  To be kept informed of all major changes to any product in the
SteriWare range please email your contact details to
5. Country of Origin: Made and packed in the UK.
6. Repeated Use: This is a single-use, disposable sampler. Repeated use will lead to
failure.
7. Approval: Signed:
Name:  Kuldeep Flora
Position:  Quality Manager
Date:  29-Jun-21
Pricing on any
accessories shown
can be found by
keying the part
number into the
search box on
our website.
The specifications listed in this
brochure are subject to
change by the manufacturer
and therefore cannot be
guaranteed to be correct.
If there are aspects of the
specification that must be
guaranteed, please provide
these to our sales team so that
details can be confirmed.
Please contact us if this literature doesn't answer all your questions.
Tel : 01759 301142
Fax : 01759 301143